

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Amaan & Anr.
FIR No.: 715/2022
PS JAFRABAD

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Asad @
Totla.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Asif.
Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Amaan, Almas and Harish @ Arish.
Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid @
Sonu @ Nakka.

Ld. Counsel for accused Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka has moved
fresh vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Record perused. Perusal of record reveals that on the last
date of hearing, IO was summoned for today as his assistance was
required by Ld. Addl. PP for the State for addressing arguments on
charge. However, IO is not present today and stated to be busy in
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other case.

Today, regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave. Ld.
Substitute Addl. PP for the State requests for summoning IO for NDOH.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on charge on
09.01.2024. IO be summoned afresh for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.11.2023