

SC ID No. 120/2023
State Vs. Amaan Khan & Ors.
FIR No.715/2022
PS: Jafrabad

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Almas Khan is produced from JC (Though VC).
Accused Amaan, Atif, Harish @ Arish, Asad @ Totla and
Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka produced from JC.
Mr. Rakesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Atif.
Mr. Bipun Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid @
Sonu.
Sh. Ikrar Siddique, Ld. Consel for accused Harish @
Arish and Amaan and Almas Khan.
IO/Inspector Shailender is present in person.
Part arguments on Charge heard.
Put up for further arguments on Charge on 01.04.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2024