

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Amaan Khan & Ors.
FIR No. 715/2022
PS:Jafrabad

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are produced from JC through VC.
Accused Asad @ Totla and Amaan produced from JC
from Tihar Jail through VC.
Accused Atif, Harish @ Arish and Abid @ Sonu @
Nakka produced from JC from Mandoli Jail through VC.
Accused Almas Khan produced from JC
from Rohini Jail through VC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Asad @
Totla.
Ms. Komal Jha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Abid @
Sonu.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Atif.

IO/ASI Nafees Mohd.PS Farsh Bazar is present in person
and has filed report in compliance of last order dated 01.04.2024.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for order on charge on 30.05.2024. All accused
persons are directed to appear in person physically on the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.04.2024