

SC No.120/2023
STATE VS. AMAAN KHAN & Ors.
FIR NO.715/2022
PS JAFRABAD

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are produced from JC (through VC).
Ms. Megha Saroa, Ld. Counsel for accused Asad @ Totla.
Ms. Komal Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Abid @ Sonu.
PW Ms. Saniya is present.
IO/Insp. Shailender is present through VC.

1. IO/Insp. Shailender has submitted that he has investigated the present case and recorded statements of the witnesses under Section 161 Cr.P.C.; that inadvertently, the name of the witness at S.No. 2 was mentioned as 'Sonia' in place of 'Saniya D/o Mohd. Sabir' in the list of Prosecution witnesses annexed with supplementary chargesheet. Today, the said witness Saniya is present in the Court and he identifies her (through VC) as Prosecution witness in this case. It is requested that name of the witness at S.No. 2 be corrected as 'Saniya' in the second list of Prosecution witnesses.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. In view of the submissions of IO, the name of witness at S.No. 2 in the list of Prosecution witnesses be read as 'Saniya D/o Mohd. Sabir' in place of 'Sonia D/o Mohd. Sabir'.
3. PW Saniya is examined as PW-2, duly cross-examined and discharged.
4. Put up for PE on **09.07.2025**. PWs Shabana and Kashim @ Shanu be summoned for next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2025