

SC No.120/2023
STATE VS. AMAAN KHAN & Ors.
FIR NO.715/2022
PS JAFRABAD

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons have appeared through VC from JC.

Mohd. Javed and Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for accused
Amaan Khan, Almas and Harish.

Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid @
Sonu.

Ms. Megha Saroa, Ld. Counsel for accused Asad @
Totla.

1. Perusal of the order dated 02.04.2025 reveals that this Court received an E-mail dated 29.03.2025 from FSL, Delhi wherein, it was reported that case has been taken on priority basis and FSL result regarding SFSL/DLH/2780/Phy(A/V)/130/23 shall be ready by 26.05.2025 and FSL result regarding SFSL/DLH/2742/Bio/668/23 shall be ready by 15.05.2025 and FSL results regarding SFSL/DLH/2781/ CO/411/23 & SFSL/DLH/2782/ CO/412/23 shall be ready by 30.06.2025.

2. Issue notice to IO/Insp. Shailender and SHO concerned to take necessary steps for collecting and filing the FSL results/reports, on record on or before the next date of hearing.

3. No PW is present today. Perusal of the report on the summons sent to PWs Shabana and Kashim @ Shanu reveals that

process server met Ms. Rizwana (Sister-in-law of PWs Shabana and Kashim @ Shanu) and it was informed that they are out of Delhi and she will inform them about the date in the Court.

4. Put up for PE on **13.08.2025**. PWs be summoned again in terms of the previous order for next date of hearing.

5. Date is given at the specific request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.07.2025