

**SC No. 120/2023, IA No. 06/2025**  
**State Vs. Aarish @ Harish**  
**FIR NO. 0715/2022**  
**U/s. 302/34 IPC**  
**PS : Jafrabad**

**07.11.2025**

**File taken up on an application filed under Section 482  
BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Aarish @ Harish.**

**Present:** Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Mohd. Javed, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
IO/Insp. Shailender Kumar is present through VC.

1. IO seeks an adjournment to appear physically in court in order to assist the Ld. PP for the State.
2. At request, put up for further remaining arguments on the present bail application on 10.11.2025.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/07.11.2025**