

**SC No. 120/2023**  
**State Vs. Amaan Khan & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 715/2022**  
**PS: Jafrabad**

**26.11.2025**

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

1. FSL result has already been received on record.
2. Put up for PE on 12.12.2025, the date already fixed.

PW-1 Alishad and Amreen @ Anam be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/26.11.2025**