

SC No. 120/2023, IA No. 07/2025
STATE VS. Aman Khan & Ors.
FIR No. 715/2022
PS: Jafrabad
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

02.12.2025

File is taken up on an application for calling status report from Jail Superintendent, Tihar Jail No. 3 moved on behalf of applicant/accused Aman Khan.

Present: Ms. Priti Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Mohd. Javed, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
alongwith father of the applicant/accused.

1. Report received from the concerned Jail Superintendent, copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
2. Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks some time to go through the report and to address arguments on the present application.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused. Time sought is granted.
4. Put up for arguments on the present application on **05.12.2025**.
5. In the meanwhile, fresh Medical Status Report of the applicant/accused be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2025