

SC No. 120/2023, IA No. 08/2025
State Vs. Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka
FIR No. 715/2022
PS: Jafrabad
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

03.12.2025

File is taken up on an application under Section 439 of Cr.P.C. read with Section 483 of BNSS on behalf of applicant/accused namely Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka.

Present: Sh. Pradeep, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

1. Arguments on the present application heard.
2. At request, put up for remaining arguments on

05.12.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.12.2025