

SC No. 120/2023
State Vs. Amaan Khan & Ors.
FIR No. 715/2022
PS: Jafrabad

12.12.2025

- Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abid @ Sonu, Atif, Almas Khan and Amaan Khan produced from JC through VC.
Accused Harish @ Arish is present on bail.
Accused Asad @ Totla is absent.
Sh. Mohd. Javed and Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for accused Almas, Harish and Amaan Khan.
Ms. Komal Jha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Abid @ Sonu.
1. No PW is present today.
 2. Accused Asad @ Totla is absent despite several calls. Let NBW be issued against accused Asad @ Totla with notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.
 3. Copy of supplementary FSL report supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
 4. Put up for PE on 13.03.2026. PWs Alisha and Amreen @ Anam be summoned for the next date of hearing.
 5. This date is given at the specific request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/12.12.2025