

SC No.120/2023  
STATE VS. AMAAN KHAN & Ors.  
FIR NO.715/2022  
PS JAFRABAD

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Asad @ Totla is present on bail.

Accused Haarish @ Aarish and Abid @ Sonu Nakka are absent.

Accused Almas Khan, Amaan and Atif have appeared through VC from JC.

Mohd. Javed and Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for accused Amaan Khan, Almas @ Allu and Haarish @ Aarish.

PW Alisha is present in person.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka has submitted that accused has not appeared before the Court today as he is lodged in JC in another case FIR No. 66/2026, PS Jafrabad and is lodged in Mandoli Jail.

Submissions heard. Record perused. Let the production warrant of the accused Abid @ Sonu @ Nakka be issued for the next date of hearing with an endorsement that he is on bail in this case.

2. Ld. Counsel for the accused Harish @ Arish has submitted that accused Harish @ Arish is also lodged in JC in another case and is lodged in Mandoli Jail, he will furnish particulars of the case in which he is in JC before the next date of hearing.

Submissions heard. Record perused. Let the production warrant of the accused Harish @ Arish be issued for the next date of hearing with an endorsement that he is on bail in this case.

3. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons have submitted that PW Alisha be discharged for today due to absence of accused Haarish @ Aarish and Abid @ Sonu Nakka and she be examined only in the presence of all the accused persons.

Submissions heard. Record perused. At the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, PW Alisha stands discharged for today for want of accused persons.

4. Put up for PE on **18.09.2026**. This date is is given at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons and the witness.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/19.05.2026**